GREATER

FORT LAUDERDALE

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE NUMBER OF CONVENTION
ACCOUNT MEETING NAME
DATE DATE ATTENDEES CENTER USE

6/2/2017 6/5/2017 JVC Tournaments AAU Super Regional 4000 Yes

6/2/2017 6/4/2017 Urban League of Broward County 5th Annual Florida YP Retreat 60 No

6/2/2017 6/6/2017 Ansin Sports Complex AAU Track & Field National Qualifier 350 No

6/2/2017 6/4/2017 Bommarito Performance Systems Jarvis Landry Football Pro Camp 300 No

6/3/2017 6/5/2017 Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Complex FL Gold Coast Summer Championships 2017 600 No

6/4/2017 6/6/2017 Book My Group 2017 Florida Discovery Series 50 No
Goal Cup Participants (Canada, Nicaragua,

6/6/2017 6/13/2017  SPATS Inc. Venezuela, Ecuador, Bermuda) 650 No

6/7/2017 6/10/2017  Florida Panthers WWE Live SummerSlam Heatwave Tour 5000 No

6/7/2017 6/14/2017  Sugar Bert Boxing Promotions Sugar Bert Boxing Title Belt National Qualifier 1500 No

6/7/2017 6/10/2017 2017 Class Reunions Rainbow City High School 60 No

6/8/2017 6/12/2017  USA Volleyball Florida Region Boys Regional Championships 750 Yes

6/8/2017 6/15/2017  Society of Actuaries Health Meeting June 2017 800 No
2017 US Amateur Boys Basketball State

6/8/2017 6/13/2017  U.S. Amateur Basketball Championship 5000 No
League of Women Voters of Florida 2017

6/9/2017 6/11/2017  League of Women Voters Convention 160 No

6/9/2017 6/12/2017  Miami Northwest Express Track Club NW International Track & Field Classic 2017 500 No

6/9/2017 6/10/2017 2017 Family Reunions Mlles-Whitaker Family Reunion 22 No
CONCACAF referees/coaching/fitness seminar

6/10/2017 6/18/2017 USA Classic 2017 475 No

6/11/2017 6/13/2017 Book My Group 2017 Florida Discovery Series 50 No
SGA 2017 Environmental, Safety & Health Training

6/11/2017 6/15/2017  Southern Gas Association - SGA Conference 250 No



ARRIVAL
DATE

6/12/2017
6/13/2017
6/15/2017
6/15/2017
6/15/2017
6/16/2017
6/16/2017
6/16/2017
6/16/2017
6/17/2017
6/17/2017
6/20/2017
6/20/2017

6/21/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/23/2017

6/24/2017
6/24/2017

7/2/2017
7/6/2017

7/6/2017

7/6/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

6/16/2017
6/20/2017
6/18/2017
6/17/2017
6/17/2017
6/19/2017
6/21/2017
6/18/2017
6/17/2017
6/19/2017
6/18/2017
6/24/2017
6/25/2017

6/25/2017
6/28/2017
6/25/2017
6/25/2017
6/25/2017
6/26/2017
7/2/2017

7/1/2017
7/3/2017

7/9/2017
7/9/2017

7/24/2017

7/14/2017

ACCOUNT

Citrix Systems, Inc

Maritz Travel

2017 Family Reunions

2017 Family Reunions

2017 Family Reunions

Coral Springs Aquatic Services
Cheney Brothers, Inc.

2017 Family Reunions

2017 Family Reunions

Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Complex
Florida Beach Volleyball

The University of Texas at Austin
Alpha Pi Chi National Sorority, Inc
Florida Nursery, Growers and Landscape
Association

Florida League of Cities, Inc.

2017 Family Reunions

2017 Family Reunions

2017 Family Reunions

MEETING NAME

SIA + Strategy in Action Directors Program
Edward Jones Summer Regional Meeting
Amerson Family Reunion

Hopson-Phillips Family Reunion

Hayes Family Reunion

CSSC Lohberg International Invite 2017
Cheney Brothers - 2017

Ashley Hays Man's Family Reunion
Felton-Henley Family Reunion

12th annual June Krauser Summer Splash
Hollywood Beach Volleyball June2017
Pathways Project Institute #5

2017 Eighteenth Triennial Convention

Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association
FGFOA 2017 Annual Meeting

Ervin Family Reunion

Williams Family Reunion

Harper-Hunt Family Reunion

Asian Basketball Championships of North America ABCNA National Championships Fort Lauderdale

Gove Group Inc

Rymark International
Alpha Delta Pi

AAU Taekwondo

Dance 'Til You Drop Productions
International Alliance of Theatrical Stage
Employees - IATSE

American Association of Physician Specialists, Inc.

Nat'l Energy & Utility Affordability Conference

Believe and Imagine National Talent Competition
Alpha Delta Pi 2017 Grand Convention

2017 AAU Taekwondo Youth & Adult National
Championship

Fort Lauderdale Swing and Shag Beach Bash

Mid-Summer General Executive Board Meeting
American Association of Physician Specialists
Annual Meeting

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

55
160
125

50

50
600

2000
60
60

1500

550
200
180

200
850
75
100
75
500
650

600
600

5000
200

1500

140

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

Yes
No

No

No



ARRIVAL
DATE

7/7/2017
7/7/2017
7/10/2017

7/11/2017

7/13/2017
7/13/2017
7/13/2017
7/14/2017
7/14/2017
7/16/2017
7/20/2017
7/20/2017
7/20/2017
7/20/2017
7/22/2017

7/23/2017
7/23/2017
7/25/2017
7/27/2017
7/28/2017
7/30/2017

7/31/2017
8/2/2017
8/2/2017
8/3/2017
8/4/2017
8/4/2017

8/5/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

7/9/2017
7/9/2017
7/16/2017

7/23/2017

7/19/2017
7/16/2017
7/16/2017
7/16/2017
7/17/2017
7/23/2017
7/25/2017
7/24/2017
7/23/2017
7/22/2017
7/22/2017

7/31/2017
7/27/2017
8/1/2017
7/30/2017
7/30/2017
8/7/2017

8/5/2017
8/6/2017
9/11/2017
8/13/2017
8/6/2017
8/6/2017

8/9/2017

ACCOUNT
2017 Family Reunions
2017 Family Reunions

Cruise Planners

USA Volleyball

Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics

2017 Family Reunions
2017 Family Reunions
2017 Family Reunions
2017 Family Reunions
JVC Tournaments
Celebration of Friends
USA Judo, Inc.

2017 Family Reunions
2017 Family Reunions
2017 Weddings

St George Cathedral Coral Gables
GP Strategies

Super Conventions, Inc.

2017 Family Reunions

2017 Family Reunions

Team National

A. Phillip Randolph Institute
Florida Trucking Association
Q'Straint

Nova Southeastern University
Traditional Elegance

2017 Family Reunions

Southern Gas Association - SGA

MEETING NAME

Gray Family Reunion

Hall Family Reunion 2017

Cruise Planners July Training

2017 USA Volleyball High Performance
Championships

Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics - 2017
Hobson Family Reunion

Owens-James Family Reunion

Whitlock Family Reunion

Broadnax-Davis Family Reunion

USA Volleyball National Sitting Team Zonals
ACOF 2017 - Summer

2017 Junior U.S. Open Judo Championships
Edwards Family Reunion

Hall Family Reunion

Rodriguez & Acosta Wedding

2017 Christian Archdioces North America-
AOCONA

GXM Immersion FL July 2017

Florida SuperCon

Newbell Family Reunion
Adams-Hardgrove-Williams Family Reunion
2017 Team National Convention

A Philip Randolph Institute 2017 Annual Education
Conference

Florida Trucking Association

Q'Straint Summer Meeting

US Coral Reef Task Force

Independence Ball

Woods-Lemon Family Reunion

SGA 2017 Marketing, Customer Experience &
Communications Conference

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

100
120
115

2000

300
150
60
75
125
400
300
2000
350
150
150

750
70
15000
80
60
2600

500
400
10
100
500
100

150

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

No
No
No

Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No

No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No

No



ARRIVAL
DATE

8/6/2017

8/6/2017
8/12/2017
8/14/2017

8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/20/2017
8/27/2017

8/30/2017
8/31/2017
9/3/2017

9/7/2017
9/11/2017
9/12/2017

9/13/2017
9/15/2017
9/17/2017
9/18/2017

9/20/2017

9/24/2017
9/25/2017

9/25/2017
9/29/2017
9/29/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

8/9/2017

8/9/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017

8/27/2017
8/20/2017
8/23/2017
9/1/2017

9/6/2017
9/4/2017
9/5/2017

9/9/2017
9/17/2017
9/14/2017

9/25/2017
9/20/2017
9/19/2017
9/28/2017

9/24/2017

9/30/2017
10/1/2017

9/30/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017

ACCOUNT
Ultimate Software

Ultimate Software
Siemens Corporation
PepsiCo International

IMN Solutions - IMN

Miami Central Class of '75 - 60th Reunion
Worldwide Business Research

VISIT FLORIDA

North American Chinese Invitational Volleyball
Tournament

Florida Women Care

Book My Group

Attorneys's Title Fund Services, LLC

Judicial Assistants Association of Florida

Mike Ferry Organization, The

International Council for the Exploration of the
Sea - ICES

Autotask Corporation

Book My Group

Questex Media Group, Inc.

American Meeting & Management, LLC

Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants
(FICPA)

Cruise Planners

Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association
Rashbi Jewish Congregation
Tiferet Rafael Synagogue

MEETING NAME

Ultimate Software August 2017

Ultimate Software Customs Development Team
15145 - Americas Consulting Conference
Pepsi Latin America Conference

2017 Seventh Day Adventist IRLA World Congress
Miami Central Class of '75 - 60th Reunion

Retail Delivery Connect 2017

Governor's Conference on Tourism, 2017

North American Chinese Invitational Volleyball
Tournament

Florida Woman care Annual meeting

2017 Florida Discovery Series

Attorneys' Title Fund Services Southeast 2017
Judicial Assistants Association of Florida
Complete listing workshop - Ft. Lauderdale

2017 ICES Science Conference

Autotask Community Live 2017

2017 Florida Discovery Series

International Esthetics, Cosmetics, and Spa
Conference 2017

2017 Catholic Psychotherapy Association Annual
conference

2017 FICPA Conference/Trade Show

Cruise Planners Sept Training

Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association -
2017 Annual Conference

RIJC 2017

Yom Kippur 2017

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

125

65
1120
300

1000
75
150
1000

5000
400
50

125
125
600

750

800

50

2000

300

1500
100

250
400
300

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

No

No
No
No

No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No

No
No
No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes
No

No
No
No



ARRIVAL
DATE

9/30/2017
9/30/2017
10/1/2017
10/2/2017
10/4/2017
10/6/2017
10/8/2017

10/8/2017
10/11/2017

10/13/2017
10/13/2017

10/14/2017

10/22/2017
10/23/2017
10/25/2017
10/27/2017
10/29/2017
11/1/2017

11/1/2017

11/2/2017

11/2/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/3/2017
10/2/2017
10/8/2017
10/12/2017
10/10/2017

10/14/2017
10/20/2017

10/20/2017
10/15/2017

10/19/2017

10/29/2017
10/27/2017
10/27/2017
10/28/2017
10/31/2017
11/7/2017

11/10/2017

11/8/2017

11/9/2017

ACCOUNT

National Association for College Admission
Counseling

Lynette Owens & Associates

Book My Group

Legal Aid Service of Broward County, Inc.

American Society for Public Administration

eXp Realty

Book My Group

National Association for Latino Community Asset
Builders

Prometheus Global Media

Access TCA, Inc.
Miami Norland High School

The School Board of Broward County

University of Florida
The American Shore & Beach Preservation
Association (ASBPA)

Florida Association of Public Procurement Officials

Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.

Book My Group

Show Management, Inc

Northstar Travel Group

National Association of Housing and
Redevelopment Officials

University of Oklahoma Economic Development
Institute

MEETING NAME

2017 NACAC- Fort Lauderdale National College
Fair

Financial Insurance Group 2017

2017 Florida Discovery Series

Florida LGBTQ Legal Aid Summit

Southeastern Conference for Public
Administration (SECopa)

eXpCon

2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 Annual Conference
ShowEast 2017

2017 American Conference of Pharmacometrics
Miami Norland Class of 1967 Reunion

National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Annual
Conference

International Conference on Aquatic Invasive
Species (ICAIS) 20th Anniversary Meeting

2017 National Coastal Conference

Florida Association of Public Procurement Officials
2017 Southeast Region Cluster 1 Conference/Zeta
Rho Omega, Host Chapter

2017 Florida Discovery Series

58th Annual International Boat Show -2017

2017 PhocusWright Conference

National Assn of Housing & Redevelopment
Officials; Southeast Regional Council

OU EDI 2017

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

400
80
50

250

175

1000
50

225
650

700
85

300

400

300

100

500

50

125000

900

400

150

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

No
No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No



ARRIVAL
DATE

11/7/2017

11/9/2017

11/10/2017
11/12/2017
11/13/2017
11/14/2017
11/17/2017
11/26/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017

11/28/2017
11/28/2017
11/30/2017
12/1/2017
12/3/2017

12/5/2017
12/6/2017

12/11/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

11/10/2017
11/14/2017
11/13/2017
11/14/2017
11/20/2017
11/17/2017
11/19/2017
11/29/2017
12/3/2017

12/3/2017

11/30/2017
12/3/2017
12/3/2017
12/3/2017
12/8/2017

12/9/2017
12/11/2017

12/15/2017

ACCOUNT

Team National

Jewish National Fund

2017 Weddings

Book My Group

Northstar Travel Group

International Council of Shopping Centers
2017 Weddings

GP Strategies

Cruise Planners

Florida Public Defender Association

CMA Association Management

United States Tour Operators Association
Stylistic Steppers Production

Green Festival Expo

Consumer Specialty Products Association

American International Recruitment Council
Sai Maa, LLC

LeadingAge

MEETING NAME

Team National Pre Cruise Nov 2017
2017 Annual National Conference
Nadler Wedding

2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 Cruise World

South Florida Idea Exchange 2017
Braun/Satz Wedding

GXM Immersion FL November 2017
Cruise Planners Nov Training
Winter Training Program

Healthcare Manufacturer's Management Council
USTOA Conference 2017

2017 Stylistic Life - Red and Black Affair

Green Festival Expo 2017

CSPA 2017 Annual Meeting

AIRC 2017 Annual Convention

2017 Spritual Meeting

LeadingAge Leadership Academy Dec 2017/
January 2018

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

210
1000
60
50
1500
400
115
70
100
175

80
750
200

1000
600

350
750

60

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No

No
No

No



