## GREATER FORT LAUDERDALE meet sunny

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
6/2/2017	6/5/2017	JVC Tournaments	AAU Super Regional	4000	Yes
6/2/2017	6/4/2017	Urban League of Broward County	5th Annual Florida YP Retreat	60	No
6/2/2017	6/6/2017	Ansin Sports Complex	AAU Track & Field National Qualifier	350	No
6/2/2017	6/4/2017	Bommarito Performance Systems	Jarvis Landry Football Pro Camp	300	No
6/3/2017	6/5/2017	Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Complex	FL Gold Coast Summer Championships 2017	600	No
6/4/2017	6/6/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	No
			Goal Cup Participants (Canada, Nicaragua,		
6/6/2017	6/13/2017	SPATS Inc.	Venezuela, Ecuador, Bermuda)	650	No
6/7/2017	6/10/2017	Florida Panthers	WWE Live SummerSlam Heatwave Tour	5000	No
6/7/2017	6/14/2017	Sugar Bert Boxing Promotions	Sugar Bert Boxing Title Belt National Qualifier	1500	No
6/7/2017	6/10/2017	2017 Class Reunions	Rainbow City High School	60	No
6/8/2017	6/12/2017	USA Volleyball	Florida Region Boys Regional Championships	750	Yes
6/8/2017	6/15/2017	Society of Actuaries	Health Meeting June 2017	800	No
			2017 US Amateur Boys Basketball State		
6/8/2017	6/13/2017	U.S. Amateur Basketball	Championship	5000	No
			League of Women Voters of Florida 2017		
6/9/2017	6/11/2017	League of Women Voters	Convention	160	No
6/9/2017	6/12/2017	Miami Northwest Express Track Club	NW International Track & Field Classic 2017	500	No
6/9/2017	6/10/2017	2017 Family Reunions	MIles-Whitaker Family Reunion	22	No
			CONCACAF referees/coaching/fitness seminar		
6/10/2017	6/18/2017	USA Classic	2017	475	No
6/11/2017	6/13/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	No
			SGA 2017 Environmental, Safety & Health Training		
6/11/2017	6/15/2017	Southern Gas Association - SGA	Conference	250	No

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
6/12/2017	6/16/2017	Citrix Systems, Inc	SIA + Strategy in Action Directors Program	55	No
6/13/2017	6/20/2017	Maritz Travel	Edward Jones Summer Regional Meeting	160	No
6/15/2017	6/18/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Amerson Family Reunion	125	No
6/15/2017	6/17/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Hopson-Phillips Family Reunion	50	No
6/15/2017	6/17/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Hayes Family Reunion	50	No
6/16/2017	6/19/2017	Coral Springs Aquatic Services	CSSC Lohberg International Invite 2017	600	No
6/16/2017	6/21/2017	Cheney Brothers, Inc.	Cheney Brothers - 2017	2000	Yes
6/16/2017	6/18/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Ashley Hays Man's Family Reunion	60	No
6/16/2017	6/17/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Felton-Henley Family Reunion	60	No
6/17/2017	6/19/2017	Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Complex	12th annual June Krauser Summer Splash	1500	No
6/17/2017	6/18/2017	Florida Beach Volleyball	Hollywood Beach Volleyball June2017	550	No
6/20/2017	6/24/2017	The University of Texas at Austin	Pathways Project Institute #5	200	No
6/20/2017	6/25/2017	Alpha Pi Chi National Sorority, Inc	2017 Eighteenth Triennial Convention	180	No
		Florida Nursery, Growers and Landscape			
6/21/2017	6/25/2017	Association	Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association	200	No
6/22/2017	6/28/2017	Florida League of Cities, Inc.	FGFOA 2017 Annual Meeting	850	No
6/22/2017	6/25/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Ervin Family Reunion	75	No
6/22/2017	6/25/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Williams Family Reunion	100	No
6/22/2017	6/25/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Harper-Hunt Family Reunion	75	No
6/22/2017	6/26/2017	Asian Basketball Championships of North America	ABCNA National Championships Fort Lauderdale	500	No
6/23/2017	7/2/2017	Gove Group Inc	Nat'l Energy & Utility Affordability Conference	650	No
6/24/2017	7/1/2017	Rymark International	Believe and Imagine National Talent Competition	600	No
6/24/2017	7/3/2017	Alpha Delta Pi	Alpha Delta Pi 2017 Grand Convention	600	No
			2017 AAU Taekwondo Youth & Adult National		
7/2/2017	7/9/2017	AAU Taekwondo	Championship	5000	Yes
7/6/2017	7/9/2017	Dance 'Til You Drop Productions	Fort Lauderdale Swing and Shag Beach Bash	200	No
		International Alliance of Theatrical Stage			
7/6/2017	7/24/2017	Employees - IATSE	Mid-Summer General Executive Board Meeting American Association of Physician Specialists	1500	No
7/6/2017	7/14/2017	American Association of Physician Specialists, Inc.	Annual Meeting	140	No

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
7/7/2017	7/9/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Gray Family Reunion	100	No
7/7/2017	7/9/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Hall Family Reunion 2017	120	No
7/10/2017	7/16/2017	Cruise Planners	Cruise Planners July Training	115	No
			2017 USA Volleyball High Performance		
7/11/2017	7/23/2017	USA Volleyball	Championships	2000	Yes
7/13/2017	7/19/2017	Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics	Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics - 2017	300	No
7/13/2017	7/16/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Hobson Family Reunion	150	No
7/13/2017	7/16/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Owens-James Family Reunion	60	No
7/14/2017	7/16/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Whitlock Family Reunion	75	No
7/14/2017	7/17/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Broadnax-Davis Family Reunion	125	No
7/16/2017	7/23/2017	JVC Tournaments	USA Volleyball National Sitting Team Zonals	400	No
7/20/2017	7/25/2017	Celebration of Friends	ACOF 2017 - Summer	300	No
7/20/2017	7/24/2017	USA Judo, Inc.	2017 Junior U.S. Open Judo Championships	2000	Yes
7/20/2017	7/23/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Edwards Family Reunion	350	No
7/20/2017	7/22/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Hall Family Reunion	150	No
7/22/2017	7/22/2017	2017 Weddings	Rodriguez & Acosta Wedding	150	No
			2017 Christian Archdioces North America-		
7/23/2017	7/31/2017	St George Cathedral Coral Gables	AOCONA	750	No
7/23/2017	7/27/2017	GP Strategies	GXM Immersion FL July 2017	70	No
7/25/2017	8/1/2017	Super Conventions, Inc.	Florida SuperCon	15000	Yes
7/27/2017	7/30/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Newbell Family Reunion	80	No
7/28/2017	7/30/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Adams-Hardgrove-Williams Family Reunion	60	No
7/30/2017	8/7/2017	Team National	2017 Team National Convention	2600	Yes
			A Philip Randolph Institute 2017 Annual Education		
7/31/2017	8/5/2017	A. Phillip Randolph Institute	Conference	500	No
8/2/2017	8/6/2017	Florida Trucking Association	Florida Trucking Association	400	No
8/2/2017	9/11/2017	Q'Straint	Q'Straint Summer Meeting	10	No
8/3/2017	8/13/2017	Nova Southeastern University	US Coral Reef Task Force	100	No
8/4/2017	8/6/2017	Traditional Elegance	Independence Ball	500	No
8/4/2017	8/6/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Woods-Lemon Family Reunion	100	No
			SGA 2017 Marketing, Customer Experience &		
8/5/2017	8/9/2017	Southern Gas Association - SGA	Communications Conference	150	No

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
8/6/2017	8/9/2017	Ultimate Software	Ultimate Software August 2017	125	No
8/6/2017	8/9/2017	Ultimate Software	Ultimate Software Customs Development Team	65	No
8/12/2017	8/18/2017	Siemens Corporation	15145 - Americas Consulting Conference	1120	No
8/14/2017	8/18/2017	PepsiCo International	Pepsi Latin America Conference	300	No
8/18/2017	8/27/2017	IMN Solutions - IMN	2017 Seventh Day Adventist IRLA World Congress	1000	No
8/18/2017	8/20/2017	Miami Central Class of '75 - 60th Reunion	Miami Central Class of '75 - 60th Reunion	75	No
8/20/2017	8/23/2017	Worldwide Business Research	Retail Delivery Connect 2017	150	No
8/27/2017	9/1/2017	VISIT FLORIDA North American Chinese Invitational Volleyball	Governor's Conference on Tourism, 2017 North American Chinese Invitational Volleyball	1000	No
8/30/2017	9/6/2017	Tournament	Tournament	5000	Yes
8/31/2017	9/4/2017	Florida Women Care	Florida Woman care Annual meeting	400	No
9/3/2017	9/5/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	No
9/7/2017	9/9/2017	Attorneys's Title Fund Services, LLC	Attorneys' Title Fund Services Southeast 2017	125	No
9/11/2017	9/17/2017	Judicial Assistants Association of Florida	Judicial Assistants Association of Florida	125	No
9/12/2017	9/14/2017	Mike Ferry Organization, The	Complete listing workshop - Ft. Lauderdale	600	No
o / . o / o o . =		International Council for the Exploration of the			
9/13/2017	9/25/2017	Sea - ICES	2017 ICES Science Conference	750	Yes
9/15/2017	9/20/2017	Autotask Corporation	Autotask Community Live 2017	800	No
9/17/2017	9/19/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series International Esthetics, Cosmetics, and Spa	50	No
9/18/2017	9/28/2017	Questex Media Group, Inc.	Conference 2017 2017 Catholic Psychotherapy Association Annual	2000	Yes
9/20/2017	9/24/2017	American Meeting & Management, LLC Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants	conference	300	No
9/24/2017	9/30/2017	(FICPA)	2017 FICPA Conference/Trade Show	1500	Yes
9/25/2017	10/1/2017	Cruise Planners	Cruise Planners Sept Training Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association -	100	No
9/25/2017	9/30/2017	Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association	2017 Annual Conference	250	No
9/29/2017	10/1/2017	Rashbi Jewish Congregation	RJC 2017	400	No
9/29/2017	10/1/2017	Tiferet Rafael Synagogue	Yom Kippur 2017	300	No
-,,	,_,_,_,		- FL		

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
		National Association for College Admission	2017 NACAC- Fort Lauderdale National College		
9/30/2017	10/1/2017	Counseling	Fair	400	Yes
9/30/2017	10/1/2017	Lynette Owens & Associates	Financial Insurance Group 2017	80	No
10/1/2017	10/3/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	No
10/2/2017	10/2/2017	Legal Aid Service of Broward County, Inc.	Florida LGBTQ Legal Aid Summit	250	No
			Southeastern Conference for Public		
10/4/2017	10/8/2017	American Society for Public Administration	Administration (SECopa)	175	No
10/6/2017	10/12/2017	eXp Realty	eXpCon	1000	No
10/8/2017	10/10/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	No
		National Association for Latino Community Asset			
10/8/2017	10/14/2017	Builders	2017 Annual Conference	225	No
10/11/2017	10/20/2017	Prometheus Global Media	ShowEast 2017	650	No
10/13/2017	10/20/2017	Access TCA, Inc.	2017 American Conference of Pharmacometrics	700	No
10/13/2017	10/15/2017	Miami Norland High School	Miami Norland Class of 1967 Reunion	85	No
			National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Annual		
10/14/2017	10/19/2017	The School Board of Broward County	Conference	300	No
			International Conference on Aquatic Invasive		
10/22/2017	10/29/2017	University of Florida	Species (ICAIS) 20th Anniversary Meeting	400	No
		The American Shore & Beach Preservation			
10/23/2017	10/27/2017	Association (ASBPA)	2017 National Coastal Conference	300	Yes
10/25/2017	10/27/2017	Florida Association of Public Procurement Officials	Florida Association of Public Procurement Officials	100	No
			2017 Southeast Region Cluster 1 Conference/Zeta		
10/27/2017	10/28/2017	Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.	Rho Omega, Host Chapter	500	No
10/29/2017	10/31/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	No
11/1/2017	11/7/2017	Show Management, Inc	58th Annual International Boat Show -2017	125000	Yes
11/1/2017	11/10/2017	Northstar Travel Group	2017 PhocusWright Conference	900	No
		National Association of Housing and	National Assn of Housing & Redevelopment		
11/2/2017	11/8/2017	Redevelopment Officials	Officials; Southeast Regional Council	400	No
		University of Oklahoma Economic Development			
11/2/2017	11/9/2017	Institute	OU EDI 2017	150	No

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
11/7/2017	11/10/2017	Team National	Team National Pre Cruise Nov 2017	210	No
11/9/2017	11/14/2017	Jewish National Fund	2017 Annual National Conference	1000	No
11/10/2017	11/13/2017	2017 Weddings	Nadler Wedding	60	No
11/12/2017	11/14/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	No
11/13/2017	11/20/2017	Northstar Travel Group	2017 Cruise World	1500	Yes
11/14/2017	11/17/2017	International Council of Shopping Centers	South Florida Idea Exchange 2017	400	No
11/17/2017	11/19/2017	2017 Weddings	Braun/Satz Wedding	115	No
11/26/2017	11/29/2017	GP Strategies	GXM Immersion FL November 2017	70	No
11/27/2017	12/3/2017	Cruise Planners	Cruise Planners Nov Training	100	No
11/27/2017	12/3/2017	Florida Public Defender Association	Winter Training Program	175	No
11/28/2017	11/30/2017	CMA Association Management	Healthcare Manufacturer's Management Council	80	No
11/28/2017	12/3/2017	United States Tour Operators Association	USTOA Conference 2017	750	No
11/30/2017	12/3/2017	Stylistic Steppers Production	2017 Stylistic Life - Red and Black Affair	200	No
12/1/2017	12/3/2017	Green Festival Expo	Green Festival Expo 2017	1000	No
12/3/2017	12/8/2017	Consumer Specialty Products Association	CSPA 2017 Annual Meeting	600	No
12/5/2017	12/9/2017	American International Recruitment Council	AIRC 2017 Annual Convention	350	No
12/6/2017	12/11/2017	Sai Maa, LLC	2017 Spritual Meeting	750	No
			LeadingAge Leadership Academy Dec 2017/		
12/11/2017	12/15/2017	LeadingAge	January 2018	60	No